
RESOLUTION NO. 1982 - 19~ 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 6A-42P AND 6A-58P FOR 
PROJECT 6, BID PACKAGE A, RECONSTRUCTION OF THE 
LIGHT RAIL SYSTEM - TRACKWORKAND CATENARY AT A 
TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED $44,336o72 
(Capital Grant OH-03-0054 80% UMTA and 20% 
local funding) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution Noo 1980-124, authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Loram Construction~ Inc.; and 

~EREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that two 
Change Orders be approved to allow for catenary revisions and new sub-base; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the following Change Orders: 

6A-42P Remove mnd replace 36 redesigned catenary pul!overs 
at a cost of $10,572.72o 

6A-58P Construct new sub-base for a third track at a cost 
of $33,764. 

Section 2. 
upon its adoption. 

That this resolution shall become effective immediately 

Adopted: January 19 , 19 82 

S~-Treasurer 

Attest: 

//PresideHt 


